PARTS MANUAL

MODEL

GB250

STYLE

GB00-250-000-000




PARTS SYSTEM

1 FRAME SYSTEM 2 STEERING SYSTEM 3 SUSPENSION SYSTEM
5— l . A
- g=8= —3 TR \
- 6]O | tbe” T
e —1 T ( :i ) ] l|0 T\%R
9—&% fi__mn %&—L 11—i éfi/
4 ELECTRIC SYSTEM 5 TRANSMISSION SYSTEM 6 FUEL TANK
Q
T e )
BODY KITS 9 WHEEL COMPLETE

ot B

= : B
—=D b
| »/z _\/1 /3 —4
000 g |¢ @ v locim
O ' Q . ,
| \;r”’ ‘I‘ i@ @\5 :"\7 » ._8
4 3 2‘ 4 ® :{ @/ ::/ o¢c B
10 HYDRAULIC BRAKE
N 0
4 \5—1 | >3
N gl ) 9 ;
7 N\ T 7L '»"»
S (&
o s \




';'éF 'elll’g 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY Ieﬁg 2 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY
1 1 GB000B100000001 FRAME e 1
2 2 GB000F310000000 BUMPER HI PR AT 1
3 3 GB000F310000001 FRONT RACK A48 1
4 6 GB000F130000000 FOOTREST BRACKET I S 24 1
5 7 GBO000F320000002 CHAIN COVER ' B 1
6 9 GB000F310000002 REAR RACK I 1




5_
H H A | e Y O —
LE T?ﬂ ¢ 'r— %\- ‘ O\ -
\lf 4 2 L 'Q 8
_ 10 (
o6 R — 10
| | —1 . |
! 9—% o—12 ?—:
——13
1 ’{ 8
LE »—._1'1 o o—75 Go—s__ﬁ
VE - 11 ; p—
— 1.2 0 0—174 Q) = |
L2 — @ :> A 3 || ] ‘
8Hh 8.48382 81




F:;E)F 'elll’gl 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY 'elll’gl 2 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY
1 1.1 | GB000C110000000 HANDLE FR 1
2 1 GB000C100000000 HANDLE BAR ASSY A L 1 1.2 YS000C220000000 HANDLE FIXER LT ] 5 e 4
3 1.3 | G587M08L60D88ZS0 BOLT M8*60 IS FIE A TR M B 4
4 2 GB000D710000000 STARTING SWITCH VRS DI S 1
5 3 TEOOOE810000000 THROTTLE CONTROL IR 1
6 4 SA000C150000000 HAND GRIP mEE 2
7 5 GB000C310000000 STEERING POLE 77 A 1
8 6 G117D2P5L032ZS0 COTTER PIN d2.5*32 IF 4 4
9 7.1 GB000C320000002 TIE-ROD LA IEY S REERN 1
10 7.2 GB000C330000000 LINK KNUCKLE | P RSk (1R 22) 1
11 7 GB000C320000001 STEERING LINK L260 B[R RLFF LA 1 7.3 | GB000C330000001 | LINK KNUCKLEII B R AT ER Sk (R 22) 1
12 7.4 | G093M10S26B26000 WASHER d10 5 [ 2
13 75 G181M10D08ZG0 NUT M10 VAV iBamiiL S5 2
14 8.1 | G587M08L55D88ZS0 BOLT M8*55 N 2 TR B 2
15 8.2 SB000C220000000 CLIP 7 TR [ 5 e 2
16 STEERING BUSH _

- 8 GB000C260000000 STEERING CLIP ASSY 7 TR [ 5 1 1 8.3 | SG000P110000002 410 3*D14*.42 LIBIRE 2
18 8.4 G521D30P0B3P55 | WINDTIGHT RING OJE % 3 &l 2
19 8.5 SB000C330000000 WIRING CLIP Ji Ak 1
20 9 GB000C410000000 | STEERTING KNUCKLE(LF) JE [ A 1
21 10 GB000C410000001 | STEERING KNUCKLE(RH) Hit ey 1
22 11 | G971M14D28H25ZS0 WASHER d14 P2 1
23 12 G181M14E08ZG0 BOLT M14 VaYiPaxi:li 35 1
24 13 G117D2P5L032ZS0 COTTER PIN I 4 1







F:;E)F 'elll’gl 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY 'elll’gl 2 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY
1 1.1 GBO0OOON100000000 | FRONT UPPER A-ARM B _E PR 1
2 UPPER A-ARM

2 J1n NE RN
- 1.2 GB00O0ON100000001 KNUCKLE b RE BT R Bk Sk 1
4 1 GB0O0O0ON100000003 UPPER A-ARM ASSY B R aR s 2 L SBO0OPLLYEO0000 METAL BUSH P .
5 : d10.3*D14*L167 SIE R PR
6 1.4 GB000P220000000 A-ARM PLUG EE&EEMEE 2
7 1.5 GB0O0O0ON160000000 A-ARM COVER B A T 2
8 2.1 GBOOON100000002 |LOWER A-ARM(LEFT) AN $E4E 1
9 ARM KNUCKLE
b2 A IR S 7N

” 2.2 GBO0O0ON150000002 RUBBER GLIP BiRZaEkLp Rl 1
11 ARM KNUCKLE

2.3 GBO0O0OON150000001 RUBBER HIREZEER L B 1
12 2 GB0O00ON100000004 LOWER A-ARM ASSY i R PR 2
13 LOWER A-ARM

2.4 GBO00ON150000000 THRAEER S 1
14 KNUCKLE
15 2.5 GBO0O0OON150000003 |[ARM KNUCKLE BUSH BTERSLZE e 1
16 2.6 GBOOON150000004 [ARM KNUCKLE COVER | ®i#R4uER LRI 25 1
17 3 G587M10L80D88ZS0 BOLT M10*80 INFEVE IR B K 2
18 4 Q141M10D08ZS0 NUT M10 INE I B BUERE | 12
19 5 G587M10L80D88ZS0 BOLT M10*80 INFE ST R B 4
20 6 GBO0O0ON310000000 REAR SHOCK L305 A S 28 2
21 7 G587M10L45D88ZS0 BOLT M10*45 INFRVE E IR A B 4
22 8 GB0O0OON310000002 REAR SHOCK L270 Ja U E 1
23 9 G587M10L55D88ZS0 BOLT M10*55 ANAE L T R B 2
24 10 GB0O00ON200000001 REAR SWING ARM Ja X 1
25 11 G587M08L95D88ZS0 BOLT M8*95 INFVE L T2 A B 1
26 12 Q141M08D08ZS0 NUT M8 INFHTE T E R B 1




YTX9A-BS

F:EF 'elll’g' ! PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY lel:llgl 2 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY
1 1 GB000D110000000 WIRE HARNESS BV 1
2 2 SL000D440000000 REGULATOR L CSTR 1
3 3 SB000D430000000 STARTER RELAY gk g 1
4 4 SL000D410000000 C.D.I FUK AR 1
5 5 SL000D420000000 IGNITION COIL o 1
6 6 ZAG00D610000000 BATTERY &t 1
7 7 SB000D220000000 FUSE Rk 1
8 8 SB000D220000001 FUSE BOX RIS 22 & 1







F;E)F 'elll’g' 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY Iellll(e)l 2 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY
1 1 SL000J100000000 ENGINE RN 1
2 2 GB000M100000005 FRONT SPROCKET fi H 1
4 4 SB0O00E520000000 CARBURETOR PD24J % 1
7 admission pipe BEAE 1
8 7.1 Q620AD50000 CIRCLIP ARURF LB B4 | 1
7 GB000A000000000 AIR FILTER ASSY ERUETE A AL 1
9 7.2 GBO000A300000000 AR FILTER TRIETE A 1
10 8.1 | GBO000A250000002 | EXHAUST WASHER | H/Sj4 /5 S b #424 1
11 o CBOOOAZ00000001 ALUMINfsMs \E(XH AUST A . 8.2 GB000A200000000 MUFFLER HEH A & 1
12 8.3 | GB000A250000000 MUFFLER HOOP HESY 75 280 4 1
13 8.4 | GBO000A250000001 WASHER HEsy st Hudma s | 1
14 9 GB000M100000004 CHAIN 530#947 oK 1
15 10 | G587M08L25D88ZS0 BOLT M8*25 IS AL R B 4
16 11 | G859M08S16B25000 WASHER d8 B 4
17 12 GB000M150000000 SPROCKET FLANGE BRI 1
18 13 GB000M100000002 REAR SPROCKET Je A 1







F;E)F 'elll’g' 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY 'elll’gl 2 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY
1 1.1 GBO000OE150000000 FUEL TANK CAP BRI 1
1 GBO0O0OE100000000 FUEL TANK ASSY BRI AR ZH AT 1
2 1.2 | GBOOOE110000000 FUEL TANK STHE ] 1
3 2.1 Q621AB7000 CIRCLIP B7 BN 22 3 IR S 8
4 FUELTUBE
- 2.2 YFOOOE610000000 44.5+D8.5*L100 BRI E 2
6 2 GBO0OOE200000000 FUEL FILTER STIBNR ek 1 2.3 SBO00E210000000 FUEL FILTER HR IR L B A 1
7 2.4 | GBOOOE310000000 FUEL SWITCH VR CSIPIPS 1
8 FUELTUBE
- 2.5 YFOOOE610000001 44.5+D8.5*L 150 R 2
10 3 GB000M200000000 THROTTLE CABLE I IRENR2 1

1000*100




LE
VE
L1

LE
VE
L2




F::E)F 'elll’g 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY 'elll’gl 2 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY
1 1.1 GB000M100000003 REAR AXLE L800 JE ML B 1
2 REAR AXLE ,

5 1.2 GB000M500000001 CONNECTION ROD JE s 1
4 1 GB000M500000002 REAR AXLE ASSY JE A A LA 1 METAL BUSH
A =)

- 1.3 GBO000P11YB00004 436+D42+L 129 & BEE 1
6 1.4 G276AS6007 BEARING 6007Z VRIEBREM 7&K 2
7 1.5 G871D040D062B08 OIL SEAL 40*62*8 T 2
8 2 GB000M850000002 | REAR CALIPER BRACKET | /Gt t#Izh BE e | 1
9 55 = 2o h

. GBO0OMS50000003 REAR CALIPER BRACKET | Ji5 #5202 5% [ 5 & 41 1
10 CLIP Y
11 4 GB000P41ZG00000 NUT N R 4







F;;E)F 'e':l’g' 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY 'elll’gl 2 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY
i 11 | GBOOOL110000000 | HONTBIMPER AR RAT YRR 1
1.2 GB000L190000000 | GEAR LIGHT COVER PYAEAT AT BB 1
1.3 | GB000G300000000 | GEAR INDICATION R 7 38 AT
4 1.4 GB000L110000002 | HEADLIGHT COVER T AT SR 1
5 1.5 | GB000G110000000 | LEFT FRONT LIGHT i 72 KAT 1
6 1.6 | GB000G110000001 |RIGHT FRONT LIGHT A KT 1
7 GB000L100000000 BODY KITS SR LA 1.7 GB000L110000003 FRONT COVER AT TR S A 1
8 1.8 YS000D310000000 | IGNITION AND KEYS LI T4 1
9 1.9 GB000L110000001 |TANK BODY PLASTIC RIS R: 1
10 1.10 | GBO000L130000000 | FOOT PEG (LEFT) 12 R AR S A 1
11 1.11 | GBO000L140000000 | FOOT PEG (RIGHT) A BB AR S 1
12 1.12 | GBO000L120000000 REAR COVER JEAR R 1
1.13 | GBO000F320000003 CHAIN SHIELD FEIPTE 1
13 1.14 | GB000G220000000 REAR LIGHTS AT 1
18 2 GB000F110000000 SEAT JEHA 1
19 FRONT
3.1 | YS000G270000000 REFLECTORS [ 6 A 2
20 (AMBER)
2 3 YS000G200000000 REFLECTORS 55,70 1 32 | Yso000G270000001 | REAR R(';FE"DE)CTORS TR 2
33 | Ys000G270000002 |REARREFLECTORS TR 1

15

(RED)




::\ o C ] .
/3 | —4
.~ ot | ®
::\ "0C| B
i | —
-~ |"o¢ | D@
-y =P
4 5
7EI® (]
41 4.2 JB 4.4 h.2 953bH4

81 82 83 84 85




EE)F 'elll’gl 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY 'elll’gl 2 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY
1 1.1 GB000M710000000 TIRE( 23x7-10) B 1
2 1.2 GB000M600000000 RIM WEe 1

1 GB000M600000005 |FRONT WHEEL COMPLETE BN 2
3 1.3 SB000M740000000 CYCLE VALVE ST 1
4 1.4 SB0O00OM750000000 | CYCLE VALVE CAP S 1
5
2 GB000M850000001 | FRONT DETENT FIXATION | %% 5 i 2h 2 [ 12 K 2
6
7 3 G177M10D08ZS0 NUT M10 INFHR L TH MR R 8
8
4.1 vs000M670000002 |V HEEL DUSTPROOF LN 1
9 COVER
10 4.2 G181M14E08ZG0 BOLT M14 YAV iRl an 1
4 GBO00P410000000 | REAR WHPEAEFL‘TASSSEMBLE LRGeS A 2 .
11 4.3 GB91D004L040ZS0 | COTTER PIN d4*40 FE 4y 1
12
WHEEL DUSTPROOF -
P 4.4 SA000M670000000 COVER el AN 1
14 5.1 GB000M710000001 TIRE( 22x10-10) "R 1
15 5.2 GB000M600000002 RIM AL 1
5 GB000M600000006 | REAR WHEEL COMPLETE JE R 2
16 5.3 SB000M740000000 CYCLE VALVE ST 1
17 5.4 SBO00M750000000 | CYCLE VALVE CAP 1T 1
18 6 GB000M650000000 REAR FLANGE SR B 2
17 7 G587M10L20E88ZS0 BOLT M10*20 INFVE TR B 8
18 8.1 | Q051M20D48H03ZS0 WASHER d20 P 1
19
8.2 vS000M670000002 |V/HEEL DUSTPROOF BT 1
20 COVER
21 8 GBO0OP410000001 | REAR WHPEAEFETASSSEMBLE 2 20 s A K e LA 2 8.3 G181M14E08ZG0 BOLT M14 VAV:Bami L3 1
22 8.4 GB91D004L040ZS0 | COTTER PIN d4*40 FE 4% 1
23
8.5 SA000M670000000 |V HEEL DUSTPROOF [l AN 1

N
S

COVER




1
’ P
= D Co & A

F;EF Ie,:;g 1 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY 'elll’g' 2 PART NO. DESCRIPTION REMARK QTY
1 1 GB000M800000001 FRONT CALIPER A S B a8 2
2 2 TEOOOM810000000 FRONT BREAK PADS I 1) 3 5 s B 1
3 3 SLO00M800000001 FRONT ROTOR GIGdES Ik 2
4 4 GB000M800000002 REAR CALIPER J5 4 3 Bh e 1
5 5 YF0O00M810000000 REAR BRAKE PADS T ) Sl 1
6 6 GB000M800000000 REAR ROTOR Je B 1
7 7 GB000M850000000 ROTOR FLANGE Je B 1
10 8 | G587M08L16D88ZS0 WASHER d8 25 41 ) 4
11 9 | G859M08S16B25000 BOLT M8*16 IS A TR B 4




